ARTICONA is Bechtle's own brand of IT accessories for the modern workplace and stands for quality and reliability in everyday business.

# FO Duplex Patch Cable SC-SC 50/125µ

### Article number: see below

Our LWL patch cables are subject to stringent quality control and thoroughly 100% tested, plus they're covered by a 5-year warranty. They are available in different lenths and simplify the installation.

- duplex, OM4, 125 µm
- Fibre performance with SC connector
- Max. cable attenuation 0.5 dB
- Ø cable: 3 mm
- Ø glass sheath: 125 µm
- Ø core: 50 µmw
- RoHS 2.0 and Reach conform

## **Specifications**

Product type	Patch cable LWL
Connections	SC, SC
Fiber diameter	50/125 mm (Multimode)
Fiber type	OM4
LED	No
Colour	Ericaviolet

#### **Article overview**

0.5 m	723779
1 m	723780
2 m	723781
3 m	723782
5 m	723783





Bechtle Logistik & Service GmbH Bechtle Platz 1 | 74172 Neckarsulm | Deutschland

© 2021. All rights reserved. ARTICONA and the ARTICONA logo are either trademarks or registered trademarks of Bechtle Logistik & Service GmbH in Germany and/or other countries. All other trademarks or brand names are the properties of their respective holders. All features and specifications are subject to change without notice, and do not constitute a warranty of any kind, including, but not limited to, warranties of merchantability or fitness for a purpose. Product display image for representation purposes only. Actual product display may vary. Reproduction or posting of this document without prior Bechtle Logistik & Service GmbH approval is prohibited.